

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

CGBCR-SPBac-F01.01 05/30/2024

January 21, 2025

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following ordinances and resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for your appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 418-2025, series of 2025 entitled "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION NO. 5, PARAGRAPH 1 OF CITY ORDINANCE NO. 324-2023 ENTITLED: "AN ORDINANCE REGULATING THE ENGAGEMENT, WORK, AND TERMINATION OF JOB ORDERS AND CONTRACT OF SERVICES EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND OFFICES OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE AND IMPOSING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF";
- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 420-2025, series of 2025 entitled "AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING THE PAYMENT OF A SOCIALIZED FEE FOR THE RECTIFICATION OF SIMULATED BIRTHS AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF";
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-642, series of 2025 entitled "A RESOLUTION LIFTING CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2023-354 ("A RESOLUTION REVOKING VARIOUS CITY RESOLUTION GRANTING DEVELOPMENT PERMITS TO OWNERS/DEVELOPERS OF VARIOUS RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE FOR THEIR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SAID PERMITS) IN FAVOR OF PROPERTY COMPANY OF FRIENDS INC. (PROFRIENDS) DUE TO ITS COMPLIANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BUILDING PERMITS PREVIOUSLY ISSUED THERETO";
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-643, series of 2025 entitled "A RESOLUTION PROVISIONALLY ADOPTING THE PROPOSED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS (DPWH) IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE WRIT OF CONTINUING MANDAMUS ISSUED BY THE SUPREME COURT IN METRO MANILA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY v. CONCERNED RESIDENTS OF MANILA BAY"; and



Address: Bacoor Legislahve and Disaster Resilience Blog. Bacoor Blvd., Brgy. Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: (046)417-0727 Website: www.bacoorcitysp.com







5. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2025-639, series of 2025 entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH RICHFIELD PROPERTIES REGARDING THE DONATION OF OPEN SPACES, ROADS, ALLEYS AND SIDEWALKS ON LOTUS GRAND VILLAGE LOCATED AT MOLINO II, BACOOR CITY CAVITE AND LOTUS LAKESIDE SUBDIVISION LOCATED AT MOLINO III, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE".

Republic of the Philippines

Province of Cavite

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary



Address: Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Blog. Bacoor Blvd., Brgy. Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: (046)417-0727 Website: www.bacoprcitysp.com

